wiblock
Re Level Translation for FTDI TTL-232R-5V Cables Physical Computing Tools
1 2
U1
SN74AHC14N
Vcc
14
GND

3-TERMINAL ADJUSTABLE REGULATOR
SLCS144C–JULY 2004–REVISED MARCH 2007
ORDERING INFORMATION
TJ PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
Tube of 75 LM317LCD
SOIC – D L317LC
Reel of 2500 LM317LCDR
SOT-89 – PK Reel of 1000 LM317LCPK LA
0°C to 125°C Bulk of 1000 LM317LCLP
TO-226/TO-92 – LP L317LC
Reel of 2000 LM317LCLPR
Tube of 150 LM317LCPW
TSSOP – PW L317LC
Reel of 2000 LM317LCPWR
Tube of 75 LM317LID
SOIC – D L317LI
Reel of 2500 LM317LIDR
SOT-89 – PK Reel of 1000 LM317LIPK LB
–40°C to 125°C Bulk of 1000 LM317LILP
TO-226/TO-92 – LP L317LI
Reel of 2000 LM317LILPR
Tube of 150 LM317LIPW
TSSOP – PW L317LI
Reel of 2000 LM317LIPWR
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
2 Submit Documentation Feedback
3
Absolute Maximum Ratings (1)
Recommended Operating Conditions
Electrical Characteristics
LM317L
3-TERMINAL ADJUSTABLE REGULATOR
SLCS144C–JULY 2004–REVISED MARCH 2007
over operating temperature range (unless otherwise noted)
MIN MAX UNIT
Vl – VO Input-to-output differential voltage 35 V
D package (3) 97.1
LP package (3) 139.5
θJA Package thermal impedance (2) °C/W
PK package (4) 51.5
PW package (3) 149.4
TJ Operating virtual-junction temperature 150 °C
Tstg Storage temperature range –65 150 °C
(1) Stresses beyond those listed under "absolute maximum ratings" may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings
only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under "recommended operating
conditions" is not implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
(2) Maximum power dissipation is a function of TJ(max), θJA, and TA. The maximum allowable power dissipation at any allowable ambient
temperature is PD = (TJ(max) – TA)/θJA. Operating at the absolute maximum TJ of 150°C can affect reliability.
(3) The package thermal impedance is calculated in accordance with JESD 51-7.
(4) The package thermal impedance is calculated in accordance with JESD 51-5.
MIN MAX UNIT
VI – VO Input-to-output voltage differential 35 V
IO Output current 2.5 100 mA
LM317LC 0 125
TJ Operating virtual-junction temperature °C
LM317LI –40 125
over recommended operating virtual-junction temperature range (unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS (1) MIN TYP MAX UNIT
TJ = 25°C 0.01 0.02
Input voltage regulation (2) VI – VO = 5 V to 35 V %V

C
C
description/ordering information
The ’AHC14 devices contain six independent inverters. These devices perform the Boolean function Y = A.
Each circuit functions as an independent inverter, but because of the Schmitt action, the inverters have different
input threshold levels for positive-going (VT+) and negative-going (VT–) signals.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
QFN – RGY Tape and reel SN74AHC14RGYR HA14
PDIP – N Tube SN74AHC14N SN74AHC14N
SOIC – D
Tube SN74AHC14D
AHC14SOIC – D
Tape and reel SN74AHC14DR
AHC14
–40°C to 85°C SOP – NS Tape and reel SN74AHC14NSR AHC14
SSOP – DB Tape and reel SN74AHC14DBR HA14
TSSOP PW
Tube SN74AHC14PW
HA14TSSOP – PW
Tape and reel SN74AHC14PWR
HA14
TVSOP – DGV Tape and reel SN74AHC14DGVR HA14
CDIP – J Tube SNJ54AHC14J SNJ54AHC14J
–55°C to 125°C CFP – W Tube SNJ54AHC14W SNJ54AHC14W
LCCC – FK Tube SNJ54AHC14FK SNJ54AHC14FK
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines